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 WOODCROFT  WEEKLY    

Together Towards Success 
 

Lots to look out for on our 
website:  

● Extreme Weather Guide 
 
 

 
Follow us on Twitter: 
 @WPS_Success 

 
 

 
 
 

 
In school we are thinking 
about  … 
 

Healthy Eating 
 

 

 

 

 

Remote Learning Engagement - ​GO GREEN! 
During periods of remote learning every child’s online engagement is tracked. 
We aim for pupils to go green … 
 

 

 

New School Lighting Project 
Next week Woodcroft will be undergoing a £60,000 new lighting          
project in school. This is part of a government decarbonisation          
scheme and is entirely FREE to our school. It follows a successful            
bid that we submitted last year, and means that not only will we             
get state of the art LED lighting we will also save around £8000             
per year in energy costs that we can then use to support pupil             
learning! The contractors work within strict COVID secure practices and will NOT be             
in contact with any members of school  pupils or staff  

New on the 
website 

Twitter 

NHS Advice 

PSHE Theme 

Message from Mr Tallon 
First of all could I apologise for this being the first edition of the Woodcroft               
Weekly this term. The delay was due to my absence from school due to              
COVID19. My wife was diagnosed with covid pneumonia on 4th January           
and admitted to hospital. Her condition deteriorated rapidly and she was           
transferred to Papworth Hospital in Cambridge, a specialist respiratory         
centre. Fortunately, she responded to treatment and regained the capacity          
to breath without oxygen. This enabled her to be discharged from hospital.            
She is thankfully now back home but remains very unwell. You will            
understand that my ability to cover school duties continues to be restricted.            
For the next few weeks I will continue on reduced hours while my wife gets               
back on her feet. Mr Russell in my temporary absence, takes responsibility            
for the day to day running of the school. I will focus my work on developing                
our remote curriculum and other aspects of school governance. 

Woodcroft Online Our Continuity Curriculum 
Woodcroft staff work hard to minimise the impact of COVID19 on           

your child’s education. Through our new and updated ​Curriculum,         
Woodcroft Online ​remote learning provision, fully ​Blended Learning using         
Google Classroom, our integrated ‘Treehouse’ Virtual Learning       

Environment​, extensive suite of ​Independent Learning Apps       
and excellent ​Technical​ ​Support ​via​ ​email 
  ​woodcroftonline@woodcroft.barnet.sch.uk   

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/the-eatwell-guide
mailto:woodcroftonline@woodcroft.barnet.sch.uk
mailto:woodcroftonline@woodcroft.barnet.sch.uk


 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

School Term and Holiday Dates for 2021 
 

SPRING TERM 1 ​PUPILS RETURN Tuesday 5 January 2021 

Half Term School Holiday Monday 15 February - Friday 19 February  

SPRING TERM 2​ ​Monday 22 February - Wednesday 31 March 

Last Day of Term​ Wednesday 31 March (Nursery Finishes Tuesday 30 March) 

Easter School Holiday Thursday 1 April - Friday 16 April 

SUMMER 2021 
 
SUMMER TERM 1 ​PUPILS RETURN Monday 19 April 2021  

May Day Bank Holiday will be taken on 3 May 

Half Term School holiday Monday 31 May - Friday 4 June  

STAFF TRAINING​ Monday 7 June (School Closed) 

SUMMER TERM 2 ​PUPILS RETURN Tuesday 8 June 2021 

Last Day of Term​ Friday 23 July (Nursery Finishes Thursday 22) 
 

AUTUMN 2021 
 
STAFF TRAINING​ ​ Wednesday 1, Thursday 2, Friday 3 September (School Closed) 

AUTUMN TERM 1​ ​PUPILS RETURN Monday 6 September 2021 

Half Term School Holiday Monday 25 October - Friday 29 October  

AUTUMN TERM 2​ ​Monday 1 November - Friday 17 December  

Last Day of Term​ Friday 17 December ​(Nursery Finishes Thursday 16 December) 

Christmas School Holiday Monday 20 December - Monday 3 January ​(Staff Training 4 January) 

PUPILS RETURN Wednesday 5 January 2022  
  



 
 
 

 
 
 

 

The Birthday Book Club 
Thank you to all of the pupils who have enjoyed recent birthdays and joined the               
Birthday Book Club by donating books for their Class Library.  

Stefan (Year 2) age 7  and Aadya (Year 4) age 9 



 

 


